The estimated non-MDE value in-
creased by $19 million to a revised $155 mil-
lion. The revised estimated total case value 
was $1.034 billion. MDE constituted $879 mil-
lion of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: up to 
one hundred seven (107) PAC–3 MSE missiles; 
and up to five (5) PAC–3 MSE test missiles. 
The following non-MDE is also included: 
spare parts; U.S. Government and contractor 
technical, engineering, and logistics support 
services; and other related elements of logis-
tics and program support.